



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.8 OF 2025
(FOR LEAVE TO FILE APPEAL-STATE)

Commissioner Of Customs, Prosecution Applicant
Cell, Csmia, Mumbai Through Patel Paresh
Jashwantlal

V/s.

Marin D/o Kazuyoshi Kataigi And Ors. Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.04.09
15:58:42 +0530

Mr.Atif Noor Hasan Shaikh, for the Applicant.
Mr.A.M. Sachwani a/w Mr.V.M. Advani and Mr.R.R. Shah for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr.Ashok Gawai, APP, for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 8th APRIL 2025

P.C:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned
APP and learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant,
stand over to 22nd April 2025.

3. The learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2
tendered written submission, it is taken on record.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)