



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (STATE) NO.8 OF 2025

Commissioner of Customs, Prosecution Cell,  
CSMIA, Mumbai – 400 099, Through:- Patel  
Paresh Jashwantlal, Assistant Commissioner ...Applicant/Appellant

V/s.

Ms. Marin d/o Kazuyoshi Kataigi and Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Atif Saheb h/f Mr.Atif Shaikh:-	Advocate for Applicant/Appellant.
Mr.Rajesh R. Shah:-	Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr.B.V.Holambe-Patil:-	APP for Respondent No.3-State.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025

P. C. :-

1. The arguing counsel for the Appellant is not available.
2. Stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> August 2025.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]