



2026:BHC-AS:21545

Board Sr.No.:-62

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(STATE) NO. 8 OF 2025

Commissioner Of Customs, Prosecution Cell, ....APPELLANT  
Csmia, Mumbai Through Patel Paresh  
Jashwantlal

V/S

Marin D/o Kazuyoshi Kataigi And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Mr. Kiran C. Shinde, APP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 25th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**